
 

NOTES:
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................

Decorative Arts Auction
Tuesday, March 24th 2026 at 4:00 p.m.

Location:
LUNDS SHOWROOMS - 926 Fort St.

Saturday March 21st, 10am - 4pm 
Monday March 23rd, 9am - 6pm 
Tuesday March 24th, 9am - 4pm

Catalogue Price: $5:00



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE
1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS
AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and
agents.
2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder
acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt
on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the
Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the
successful bidder or to reoffer and resell the article in dispute. If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.
3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior
to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of
description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the
Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course.
There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left the
Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings
and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold without warranty
or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.
4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working
condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-
room.
5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and
address and shall forthwith pay the whole of the purchase price. In default
of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is
to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first
business day following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot
may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots
may not be removed while the sale is in progress except at the discretion
of the Auctioneers.
6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with
Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take
necessary action to enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage
charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale
without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and
storage charges to be a charge against and collected from the Buyer.
Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and
interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24%
per annum) dating from the day of the sale.
7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the
Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all purposes the Auc-tioneers
shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The
Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com 
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320 Roseville "Imperial" Vase, 9 3/4"h.
$50 - $100

321 Virtual Relief Image signed W.(Bill)
Mack, 25 1/4 x 23 1/4", "Elusive"
#234/275.

$150 - $300

322 Pair of Bombay Co. Blue & White
Porcelain Covered Vases, 13 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

323 1920's Moe Bridges Bedside Lamp with
Reverse Painted Shade, 12 1/2"h
(cracked).

$60 - $120

324 19th C. Mahogany Four Drawer Chest,
39 1/4"h.

$80 - $100

325 Orrefors Carl Fagerlund Table Lamp,
RD 1480, Glass Section 13 3/4".

$100 - $200

326 Chinese Style Green Glazed Garden
Seat, 18 1/2.

$80 - $120

327 Art Metal Sculpture Set with Red
Jewel, Unsigned, 19"h.

$60 - $80

328 C.1920's Cast Zinc "Bulldog" Table
Lamp with Green Glass Shade, 22"h.

$250 - $400

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers
will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-
ditions of Sale and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or
telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed
in writing forthwith.
9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as
final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any
question as to the Buyer of the lot.
10. The Auctioneers have the right to open the bidding, to refuse any bid,
to bid on behalf of the Vendor without announcement, to withdraw lots
without previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or
more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve
imposed by the Vendor.
11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for
consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if such be lost,
stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored,
displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor.
Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for
each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not
it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the consignment or lot
be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective
insurance companies.
12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for
individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by
publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of
Sale at the Auction.
13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction
viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the
right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 
later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20%
+

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax) 

This Catalogue is available at
http://lunds.com

297 Italian-Style "Leaping Deer" Vase, 14
1/2"h.

$50 - $60

298 Red Wing Brush Ware Jardiniere, 6
1/8"h.

$50 - $60

299 Stoneware Juglet & Vase
Monogrammed & signed JG & Grove,
3 3/4 & 4 5/8"h

$80 - $100

300 Pair of Robin Hopper (impressed
marks) Stoneware Goblets, 6 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

301 CZ Marquise Cut Twist Ring (size 8) &
Earrings Mounted in Sterling with
White Gold Overlay.

$60 - $100

302 Two Glass Vases signed (Mel)
Munsen, 3 3/4 & 4"h.

$100 - $150

303 Platinum Plated Iced Out Cuban Link
Bracelet, 8"L.

$60 - $80

304 18K Gold Plated Iced Out Cuban Link
Bracelet, 8"L.

$50 - $60

305 Roseville "Freesia" Handled Vase, 9
1/8"h.

$50 - $100

306 Art Nouveau "Peacock" Lamp Possibly
Thomas Forester & Sons, 20 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

307 Two Maw & Co. Tiles C.1880, 8 x 8"
(as found/chipping noted).

$60 - $100

308 Four Birdseye Maple Nesting Bowls
signed A. (Raymond Arthur) 5 1/4 -
11" Diameter.

$50 - $70

309 Pair of Albert Gilles Oak & Copper
Table Lamps, TH 24 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

310 Metalmophosis Brass Wall Hanging
signed (Edward) Oliver Approximately
35 x 33" "Dogwood Blos..".

$60 - $100

311 Sculpture signed (George) Gordienko,
92', 32"h, "The Great Conductor".

$60 - $100

312 Faires Mfg. Cobra Desk Lamp
C.1930's , 13"h (crack noted).

$50 - $60

313 Chinese School Oil on Canvas, 24 x
20", "Young Woman Admiring
Herself".

$100 - $200

314 Oil on Canvas signed R. Sabala After
Picasso, 20 x 19 3/4", "Cubist Portrait".

$60 - $100

315 Two Lithographs signed W. (William)
Russell Flint, Larger 10 1/2 x 16",
"Halcyon Days" & "Araminta

$100 - $200

316 Raymor Italy #R-135 Pottery Table
Lamp, Pottery Section 23 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

317 Pottery Bowl Monogrammed Jan
Grove, 15 1/4" Diameter.

$300 - $500

318 LEP 189/200 signed L. Levy Dhurmer,
13 x 9 3/4".

$50 - $60

319 Onyx & Brass Table Lamp, 28 3/4"h.
$60 - $100



286 Murano Glass Sculpture signed R.
(Renato) Anatra, 22 1/2"L.

$200 - $400

287 Raku Vase signed (Robin) Righton,
9"h.

$60 - $100

288 Spelter Sculpture After Bruno Zach,
17"h, "The Riding Crop".

$60 - $100

289 Jaap Ravelli Stoneware Bottle Vase,
Impressed Ravelli514.

$60 - $100

290 Bernard Rohne '71 Acid Etched Low
Table, 15 x 22 3/4 x 48 1/2".

$300 - $400

291 Hand Knotted Persian Runner
Approximately 2'8" x 10'7".

$100 - $200

292 Ardabil Hand Knotted Runner
Approximately 2'5" x 12'7".

$300 - $500

293 Webe "Kastrup" Dutch Modern Teak
Wardrobe, Design: Louis Van
Teeffelen.

$300 - $500

294 Hand Knotted Persian Runner
Approximately 9'5" x 2'7".

$80 - $100

295 Unsigned Mixed Media on Paper
Attributed to Kennedy, 36 x 24",
"Hands Reaching Upwards".

$60 - $100

296 Pair of Barovier & Toso Style Gold
Aventurine Murano Glass Lamp Bases,
15 1/2"h.

$200 - $400
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1 Leather Model Camel Figure, 25 1/2 x 26
x 7 1/2".

$100 - $200

2 Thai Bronze Dancer Statue, 30 3/4"h.
$100 - $200

3 Pair Walter Dexter Red Glazed Pottery
Lamps with Shades, 19".

$100 - $200

4 Teak Mid-Century Dresser Mirror, 10 1/2
x 8 1/2".

$50 - $70

5 Amphora Austria Pottery Figurine, 10
1/2"h "Girl Basket Carrier".

$60 - $100

6 Gilt Metal Figurine of a Classical Figure
with Cymbals.

$60 - $100

7 Book: "Herbert Siebner A
Celebration"/Skelton/Bennett, Morriss,
1993.

$50 - $60

8 Mixed Media on Canvas Attributed to
Burrell Swartz, 9 x 12", "Pomegranates
07/01/55".

$60 - $100

9 Danish Modern Teak Double Wide Book
Shelf, 49"L.

$100 - $200

10 Three Leaded Glass Windows "Victoria
BC Triptych" (minor restoration on one).

$200 - $400

11 Persian Kilim Carpet Approximately 4'2"
x 7'1".

$400 - $500

12 Quoizel Inc. Leaded Glass Pendant
Ceiling Fixture, 16" Diameter.

$60 - $100

13 Robert Held (signed) Art Glass Vase, 8
1/4"h.

$100 - $150

14 Roseville "Laurel" Vase, 8 1/4"h.
$60 - $100

15 Stoneware Vase Monogrammed &
signed JG (Jan) Grove, 10"h.

$150 - $200

16 Stoneware Vase Monogrammed &
signed JG Grove, 5 3/4"h.

$100 - $200



17 Black Glazed Pottery Vase
Monogrammed JG (Jan Grove) Victoria
Canada, 4 1/4"h.

$100 - $150

18 Royal Doulton Hand Decorated Floral
Vase, 9 5/8"h.

$60 - $120

19 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 35 1/2
x 35 1/2", "Orange & Red Composition".

$80 - $120

20 LEP signed Keith Hiscock, 11 x 16",
"Morning Light" #32/350.

$80 - $120

21 Art Nouveau Copper Handled Vase, 11
1/4"h.

$60 - $100

22 Colour Print signed M. (Molly) Privett, 9
1/2 x 13 1/2", "Black & Grey Forms".

$60 - $100

23 Craven Dunnill & Co. Pottery Tile, 12
1/8 x 6 1/8", "Youthful Maiden".

$100 - $150

24 Stoneware Sculpture signed Neil
Dalrymple 1979, 13"h, "Intertwined
Lovers".

$500 - $700

25 Oil on Canvas signed (Sharlene)
Stushnov-Lee, 14 x 10 7/8", "Cherry
Bowl".

$150 - $300

26 Oil on Canvas signed Alf (Alfred)
Crossley, 16 3/4 x 20 3/4", "Duncan
Lake Summer 1991 Field Ske

$100 - $200

262 Collection of Various Crystal
Stemwares & Decanters.

$60 - $100

263 Gialletti Pimpinelli Deruta Pottery
Pitcher, 12"h.

$50 - $60

264 Alabaster Figurine of a Young Girl, 9
3/8"h (restoration noted).

$50 - $60

265 Oil on Panel signed with Monogram
(Pat Armstrong), 22 1/2 x 19".

$50 - $100

266 Two Zelezny Brod Czech Art Glass
Figures, 4 7/8 - 6"h.

$80 - $100

267 3ct Loose Moissanite Gemstone
(9mm).

$50 - $60

268 "Asteroid" Vase, Jan Sylwester Drost ,
C.1960's, 5 3/4"h.

$50 - $70

269 Three German Animals: Two
Teddy/One Grisly, 8-12"h.

$50 - $60

270 Three Murano Glass Wares: Zanfirilo/
Handkerchief/Pulegoso, 3 3/4-10 1/2"

$100 - $200

271 Rookwood Pottery Vase, 2 3/4"h.
$60 - $100

272 Vintage 1980's Swatch Watch in
Original Box.

$60 - $80

273 Weller Eocean Ware Vase, 6 1/8"h
(crazing noted).

$60 - $100

274 Aseda Glasbruk Sweden Art Glass
Bowl/Ashtray, 6 1/41" Diameter.

$50 - $60

275 Stoneware Landscape Box with
Impressed Mark of Robin Righton, 3
1/4 x 7" Diameter.

$60 - $100

276 6 D.R. Dingwall Ltd. Winnipeg
"Winnipeg Gateway of the West July
1915" Medallions, as found

$50 - $60

277 Pair of Holmegaard "Isflamme
Lysestage" Candlesticks, C.1969, 3
7/8"h, Christel Holm...

$50 - $60

278 Tray of Costume Jewellery & Oddities
$50 - $60

279 3ct Loose Moissanite Gemstone
(7x9mm).

$50 - $60

280 Bohemian Crystal Scent Bottle,
Unmarked, 6 1/4"h (stopper repaired)

$50 - $60

281 Raku Vessel signed Shu-Chen (Cheng)
8 1/4".

$60 - $80

282 Three Weller Pottery Items: 2 Orris
Oak, 2 1/8 - 7 7/8"h.

$80 - $120

283 Pair of Mahogany Finish Counter
Height Stools, 45 1/2"h.

$100 - $200

284 Metallic Oxide Glaze Vase
(Monogrammed TG & Drilled)
Mounted as a Lamp, 12 1/2"h (pot.s

$50 - $100

285 Porcelain Vase signed John Anderson,
8 5/8"h.

$50 - $100



240 Stoneware Vase with Impressed Mark
of Wayne Ngan, 9 3/8"h (lacking
cover).

$150 - $300

241 Raku Vase with Impressed Mark of
Nicholas Marsh, 11 5/8"h.

$50 - $100

242 Two Royal Dux Ceramic Figurines:
Water Carrier (restored) & Lady Upon
Leaf, 11 3/4"h.

$200 - $300

243 Italian Crackle Glaze Owl Figure, 11"h.
$50 - $100

244 Northwest Coast Style Porcelain Vase
signed Terry Jackson, 8"h #118/750.

$50 - $60

245 Eight Susie Cooper Wedding Band
Dinner Plates, 10" Diameter.

$50 - $100

246 Seven Disney Princess & Villian
Figurines: Snow White/Evil Witch/
Sleepy/Grumpy etc. w/Boxes

$300 - $500

247 Kosta "Raindrop" Vase #47801, Goran
Warff, 10 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

248 Roseville "Iris" Handled Vase, 8 1/4"h.
$50 - $60

249 Roseville "Thornapple" Vase, 6 1/4"h
$50 - $60

250 Roseville "Pine Cone", 6"h.
$50 - $60

251 Murano Purple Glass Envelope Bowl,
24 1/2".

$100 - $200

252 Stoneware Fish Dish Impressed Robin
Hopper, 18 1/2"L.

$60 - $100

253 Francesco Biasia Reptile Print Handbag
(15 1/2"w) with Soft Pouch.

$60 - $100

254 Vetri Murano Glass Lampshades, Two
Pieces, 10 3/4 & 24" Diameter.

$100 - $200

255 Pair of Chinese Rosewood Table
Lamps, 21"h.

$80 - $120

256 Three Unframed Prints: H.V.
Piddington/G. Marshall/Unidentified,
Largest 25 1/2 x 19 3/4" (

$60 - $120

257 Tom of Finland Collection: Taschen Art
of Pleasure & Comics/Figurine/ Vase.

$60 - $100

258 Two Turkish Light Fixtures, 3 Socket
& 5 Socket.

$60 - $100

259 Raku Vase signed Indistinctly, 9 1/2"h.
$50 - $60

260 1950's Sharp Model PF117 "Pagoda"
Radio, 10"w (works).

$120 - $200

261 Alphonse Mucha Style "Autumn"
Leaded Glass Art Nouveau Window
Panel, 22 1/4"h (cracks noted).

$100 - $200

27 Pair of Reproduction French Empire
Style Marble Top Side Tables, 34 1/4"h.

$200 - $400

28 Amphora Austrian Flute Player, 13"h
(flute missing/restoration noted).

$60 - $80

29 Roseville Dogwood II Vase, 14 1/4"h.
$80 - $100

30 Teak Corner End Table, 22"h.
$50 - $60

31 Serigraph signed (Paul Augustin) Aizpiri,
28 1/4 x 21" "Harlequin" #205/250.

$150 - $250

32 Mixed Media on Paper signed
Indistinctly, 23 1/4 x 16 1/4", "Human
Form".

$60 - $100

33 Contemporary Bronze Finish Male Torso
Sculpture, 32"h.

$300 - $500

34 Pair of Rosenthal Porcelain Plaques
signed H.S. Muller, 9 3/4 x 12", "Social
Scenes".

$100 - $200



35 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 34 x 18",
C.1900, "Youthful Beauty In Profile"

$150 - $300

36 Roseville Ransbottom Pottery Co. Green
Glazed Floor Vase, 12" Diam.

$100 - $200

37 Reproduction French Empire Style
Marble Top Round Table.

$150 - $200

38 Canadian Artist Handmade Stained Glass
Hanging Light, 24 x 9 3/8 x 9 3/8".

$150 - $300

39 Roseville Dogwood II Vase, 10 1/8"h.
$80 - $100

40 Pair of Handmade Stools signed Geo.
Ainley Perkinsville VT, 27"h.

$80 - $120

41 Contemporary Barcelona Style Daybed.
$500 - $1,000

42 Tabriz Hand Knotted Carpet
Approximately 5'1" x 8'3".

$200 - $300

43 Giclee on Canvas by Marcus Glenn, 28
x 25", "In The Bass Zone II".

$100 - $200

44 Art Nouveau Leaded Glass Window,
Inner 19 1/2 x 25 1/2", Outer 21 1/2 x
27 1/2".

$100 - $200

45 Mixed Media signed C. Brookman, 15
1/2 x 15 1/4", "Crusader in The
Bosporus".

$120 - $180

46 Two Empire Style Table Lamps, 14
1/2"h.

$80 - $100

47 Three Midsummer Glass Makers Bowls
& Milk Jug, Largest 15 5/8" Diam.

$50 - $60

48 Sony AM/FM Solid State Multi Band
Receiver.

$50 - $60

49 Pilkington Royal Lancastrian Vase,
Model 1300, 9 1/4"h.

$50 - $100

50 Apple II C Computer System with
Original Manuals.

$100 - $200

229 Unsigned Mixed Media on Panel, 18 x
25 3/4", "Children with Balloons at the
Beach".

$50 - $150

230 Watercolour signed R.M. 50, 6 1/2 x
8", "Angel Fish".

$50 - $60

231 Susie Cooper "Blue Stars" Part Tea
Service.

$50 - $100

232 Collection of Four Zanesville Pottery
Vases & Pitcher, 2 1/8 - 9"h

$60 - $120

233 Collection of Metal Wares: Antique Iron
& Copper/Brass Drawer Pulls/ Pewter.

$60 - $100

234 Bare Bonz Electric Guitar, No Serial
Designation, with Hard Case.

$200 - $400

235 Sonata Czechoslovakia Saxophone with
Case, Serial 148853.

$80 - $120

236 Ardabil Hand Knotted Carpet
Approximately 6'4" x 9'5".

$400 - $600

237 LEP signed Keith Hiscock, 16 x 31
1/4", "Ocean Park" #113/495.

$100 - $200

238 Watercolour signed Anne Lucreh
Romaszewska, 10 5/8 x 16 1/4"
"Rideau Canal".

$50 - $60

239 Taylor Jamestown Petite Cherry Fall
Front Bureau, 40"h.

$80 - $140



210 Helen Franken Mater Poster, 35 x 27"
$50 - $60

211 Oil on Canvas signed Eliza Hawkins, 16
x 20", "Flashlight".

$80 - $100

212 Pair of Egyptian Linen Textile Panels
Approximately 50 3/4 x 19".

$60 - $100

213 Poster After Georges Braques, 35 x
23", "Gulls".

$50 - $60

214 Two Rosenthal Studio Line Bjorn
Wlinblad Porcelain Plates, 13"
Diameter.

$80 - $120

215 Unsigned Metal Statuette of a Woman,
11 1/8"h.

$50 - $60

216 Two McCoy Vases, 12"h.
$50 - $100

217 Two Glass Vases: Gullaskruf &
Holmegaard Style, 11 3/4 & 9 3/4"h.

$60 - $100

218 Two Vases signed (Mary) Fox, 9 1/4
& 10 1/4"h (rims nibbled).

$100 - $150

219 Mixed Media signed D. (Dirk) Van
Wyk 28 3/4 x 21" "The Making of a
Question".

$150 - $300

220 Oil on Board signed * DeNew, 23 x 17
", "Tree Advancing Against Wind".

$50 - $150

221 Hindu Style Casting, 12 x 9 1/2",
"Homoerotic Positions".

$60 - $100

222 Weller Vase (7 1/2"h) & Zanesville
Jardiniere, 6"h.

$50 - $70

223 Square Glass "Cracked Ice" Dish, 15
1/2 x 15 1/2".

$60 - $100

224 19th C. Carved Oak Chest, 23 1/2 x 12
3/4 x 9 1/2".

$60 - $100

225 Watercolour signed Mauls by Kimball
81', 15 1/4 x 21", "Field of Colour"

$60 - $100

226 Unsigned Oil on Board, 28 3/4 x 21
1/4", "Male Figure Study".

$60 - $100

227 Three Reproduction Classical Statues ,
Male Torsos, 13 3/4 - 15 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

228 Oil on Canvas signed Wai Ming, 24 x
30" "Young Girl Eating".

$500 - $1,500

51 Asian Rug Approximately 3'3" x 5'. -
$80 - $120

52 Murano Glass Lamp Base (17 3/4"h),
Base Marked S253 Made In Italy.

$60 - $120

53 Kosta Boda "Contrast" Bowl, Medium
Size, 4 5/8 x 8 7/8" Diameter.

$60 - $100

54 Trio of Contemporary Nesting Tables,
20 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

55 Copper Patina Bas-Relief Wall Sculpture
signed (Salvador) Dali, 27 1/5 x 21",
"Moses And..

$500 - $750

56 Watercolour signed Kazumi
(Kawaguchi)'73, 9 5/8 x 13 3/8", "City
From False Creek".

$50 - $100

57 Unsigned Oil on Board, 10 x 8", "Dutch
Style Floral Still Life".

$80 - $100

58 Mixed Media signed (Dorothy) Renals,
14 x 17", "Moth Spirit".

$100 - $200

59 Finnish Copper Bracelet signed P.
Sarpeneva, Approximately 7"L, 31.2g.

$50 - $60

60 Poole Pottery "Galaxy" Vase, 6 1/8"h
$50 - $60

61 Cobridge Stoneware Stoke on Trent
Pottery Vase, 4 7/8"h.

$50 - $100

62 Unmarked Sterling Silver (tested) &
Amber Modernist Ring, Size 9 1/8, 9.2g.

$50 - $60

63 Roseville "Mostique" Low Bowl, 9"
Diameter.

$60 - $100

64 Iridescent Art Glass Vase signed Rick
Hunter 2022, 6 1/8"h.

$50 - $60

65 Two Georg Jensen Hallmarked Silver
Forks, 5 7/8 & 8 1/4"L, 84.6g.

$140 - $180

66 Ermano Nason Murano Glass Owl, 3
1/8"h.

$80 - $100

67 Leach Pottery St. Ives Stoneware Bowl,
2 1/2 x 5 3/4 x 4 7/8".

$60 - $100

68 Weller "Florala" Pottery Wall Pocket , 8
1/4"h.

$50 - $70

69 Roseville "Futura" Vase, 4"h.
$60 - $100

70 Rene Lalique "Chamarande" Vase, 7
3/8"h (tiny chips at outermost points).

$300 - $600



71 Oil on Panel signed J. Dag, 48 x 19"
"The Fly By".

$80 - $120

72 Colour Print After Norval Morrisseau,
23 x 19" "Fisherman of Sirius"
#522/1917.

$150 - $300

73 Two Amber Glass Dishes, One signed
Chalet Canada, 7 1/4 & 8 1/4"w.

$60 - $80

74 Scheurich-Keramik 297-41 West
German Vase, 16"h.

$50 - $100

75 Seven English Art Nouveau Tiles
(approx. 6 x 6"/minor chips) & Two
"Lily" Hangers.

$150 - $300

76 18K Gold Plated Heart Cut CZ Bracelet,
6 3/4 - 7 1/2"L & Earrings

$60 - $100

77 John Beswick 1995 Royal Doulton "Tom
& Jerry" Figurines, Ed 2000.

$50 - $70

78 Five Royal Doulton Dickens Caricatures
Approximately 2 1/4"h.

$50 - $70

79 14K Gold Plated Serpentine Bracelet,
8"L.

$50 - $60

80 Pottery Cup, Possibly Catalina, 3
15/16"h.

$50 - $60

81 Stogo Morkov Keramik Ikebana Vase, 2
3/4 x 5 1/4" Diameter.

$50 - $60

82 Two Stoneware Vases Monogrammed
& signed JG (Jan) Grove, 4 3/8"h.

$60 - $70

83 Raymor Italy #904 Pottery Table Lamp ,
Pottery Section 17 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

84 1960's Geometric Design Fabric, 117 x
48".

$100 - $200

85 Collection of Magazines: Buster / Valiant
/ Tiger / Battle / Victor / Wizard.

$50 - $60

86 Collection of Antique Metal Wares: 2
Japanned Boxes/Copper Warmer/ Brass
Jam Pan & Sundries.

$80 - $100

87 Old Turkmen Mat, 27 1/2 x 43".
$50 - $60

88 Collection of Five Roseville Mostique
Pottery Vases & Bowl, 2 3/4 - 8"h.

$200 - $300

89 Scandinavian Style Wrought Iron
Pendant Candle Fixture.

$50 - $60

90 Two Modernist Hooked Mats, Larger
2'2" x 3'2".

$50 - $60

91 Platform Rocking Chair.
$50 - $60

92 Pair of Czech Art Deco Glass Ruffle
Rim Vases, 7 1/2"h.

$50 - $100

93 Six Iittala Ultima Thule Tumblers, Tapio
Wir Kkala, 3 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

94 Elaborate Hand Beaded Necklace, 25
1/2"L.

$50 - $60

95 Riihimaen Lasi Oy "Kielo" Vase, Tamara
Aladin, 7 7/8"h.

$50 - $60

96 Royal Doulton Images Figurine "The
Gift of Life" HN3524.

$100 - $150

187 Two Chinese School on Canvas, signed
Serena, 24 x 20", "Homoerotic
Subjects".

$100 - $300

188 Collection of W. Britain Sets: 8918/
41029/8914/8916/8927 w/ Original
Boxes.

$150 - $300

189 Bursley Ware Charlotte Rhead "Stained
Glass" Footed Bowl, 10" Diameter.

$60 - $100

190 Collection of American Art Pottery:
Weller/Stangl/Nelson McCoy/Peters &
Rhead.

$80 - $140

191 Acrylic on Board signed A. (Annabel)
King-Hart '68, 20 1/2 x 26 3/4", "Fraidy
Lady".

$100 - $200

192 Chinese School on Canvas, 34 x 20",
"Young Gent Working Out".

$100 - $200

193 Handblown Glass Lamp Stand Design:
Dillon Clarke.

$50 - $60

194 Watercolour signed J. Stuart Pearce, 9
1/2 x 13 1/2" "Coastal Scene".

$50 - $100

195 Holmegaard Bottle Vase, Perlutken, 9
5/8"h.

$100 - $200

196 Archimede Seguso Style Murano Glass
"Clam" Bowl, 4 1/8"h.

$60 - $100

197 Flygsfors "Coquille" Vase, Paul Kedelv,
11 1/2"h.

$80 - $120

198 Two Ruffled Rim Glass Vases: Pink
Amberina (9 5/8"h) & Quilted
Amberina, 4 3/4"w.

$50 - $60

199 Barovier & Toso "Cordonato d'oro"
Glass Bowl, 4 1/4 x 9 1/4 x 7 1/4".

$100 - $200

200 Chribska Glass Works Blue Glass Dish
, Josef Hospodka, 13 1/2"L.

$50 - $60

201 Fratelli Toso Murano Glass Bowl, 2
5/8"h.

$60 - $100

202 Vetreria Artistica Colonna Murano
Glass Dish, 1 5/8 x 8 1/2 x 7 7/8".

$50 - $60

203 Vintage Snakeskin Handbag, 12"w
(minor discolouration noted).

$50 - $60

204 Sculpture signed (George) Gordienko,
94', 21"h, "Poseidon".

$60 - $100

205 Oil on Board signed V. (Van) Hoople,
35 1/2 x 19 1/4", "Doorway With
Lantern".

$100 - $200

206 Watercolour signed C. Cagdas, 21 1/4
x 13 7/8", "Untitled".

$50 - $60

207 Colour Drawing signed Jan Wade, 9
1/2 x 9 1/2", "Portrait".

$50 - $100

208 Chinese School on Canvas, 28 x 20",
"Window Peek" with Window
Dressing.

$100 - $200

209 Louis XV Fruitwood Convertible
Vanity, 28 3/4"h.

$60 - $100



164 WMF Ikora Glass Vase, 6 5/8 x 8"
Diameter.

$60 - $100

165 Collection of Four Nelson McCoy
Pottery Vases, 5 - 7 3/4"h.

$60 - $120

166 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet
Approximately 6'10" Diameter.

$100 - $200

167 Fratelli Toso Faceted Closepack
Millefiori Paper Weights, 1 1/2 & 2
7/8" Diameter.

$50 - $60

168 Collection of Seven African Napkin
Rings, Carved by Foot!

$50 - $80

169 Coach Leather & Canvas Shoulder Bag.
$60 - $100

170 Stoneware Vase & Bowl signed by Ed
Drahanchuk, 6 7/8"h & 9" Diameter.

$80 - $100

171 Ibanez Jiva 1P-01 Electric Guitar
190320464 with Hard Case.

$100 - $300

172 Vintage Burl Clock, 22"w.
$50 - $60

173 Acrylic on Board signed A. (Annabel)
King-Hart '67, 38 x 27 1/2", "Lady
With Pitch Fork".

$100 - $200

174 Acrylic on Board signed A. (Annabel)
King-Hart, 37 x 24", "Goosie Lucy".

$100 - $200

175 Abingdom Vase (9"h) & Weller Vase, 6
1/4"h.

$50 - $60

176 Three American Art Pottery Vases:
Two Weller (7"h) & McCoy.

$60 - $100

177 Pair of "Elizabeth China by Breslin"
Ceramic Table Lamps, TH 24 1/2"h.

$50 - $60

178 Mixed Media signed IP 87 (Isabella
Patrie), 17 x 20 1/2", "The Old Timer".

$50 - $100

179 Contemporary Silver Finish Framed
Mirror, Exterior 59 1/2 x 36 1/2".

$80 - $120

180 Robin Hopper Pottery Water Urn with
Spigot, 23".

$60 - $100

181 Two Lithographs After Marc Chagall,
Larger 12 1/2 x 9 1/2", "Vision of
Paris" & "Bay of Angels".

$60 - $100

182 Two Chinese School on Canvas, signed
Serena, 24 x 20", "Homoerotic
Subjects".

$100 - $300

183 Mixed Media Signed M. Auge, 40" x
30", "Passage 2011".

$50 - $100

184 Watercolour Monogrammed JVDG (J.
Van der Gracht), 12 1/2 x 14 3/4",
"Spring, Capilano River".

$60 - $100

185 Karl Hofner Bubenreuth 1987 Violin (23
1/4"L) with Bow & Case.

$300 - $400

186 Coloured Drawing, Silverman, 11 1/2 x
13", "3 Forms".

$50 - $100

97 Collection of Stoneware Casseroles &
Domestic Dishes, Large

$50 - $60

98 Indistinctly signed Serigraph, 24 x 17
1/2", "Dense Foliage" #9/60.

$50 - $60

99 Mixed Media signed Andrew Gibbs
Verso, 20 x 24", "Animal Lies".

$100 - $200

100 National Gallery of Canada Poster
"Canadian Painting in The 30's", 37 1/2
x 19 1/2".

$50 - $60

101 Roseville "Moss" Vase, 8"h.
$60 - $100

102 Canadian Walnut Lyre Base Side Table
, 26 7/8"h (chip noted).

$50 - $60

103 Pair of Ceramic Relief Plaques, 17 x 33
1/2", "Grapes, Wine & Figure".

$60 - $100

104 Air Brush signed Shirrell Graves, 19
1/2 x 25 5/8", "Flamingo".

$150 - $200

105 Oil on Canvas signed Robert Hall '91
After I. Tarkay, 24 x 30", "Women at a
Table".

$60 - $100

106 Scheurich West Germany Pottery
Handled Vase, 16 1/4"h.

$50 - $60

107 Mixed Media on Paper signed Robert
Cerins, Sight 14 1/4 x 11 1/4",
"Sumptuous Goblet".

$50 - $60

108 Book: "Herbert Siebner A
Celebration"/Skelton/Bennett, Morris,
1993 (signed & dat

$50 - $70

109 Collection of Porcelain Head Dolls
Including Armand Marseilles/German
& Infant.

$60 - $100

110 Contemporary Hall Bench with African
Cushions, 48"L.

$80 - $120

111 Ardabil Hand Knotted Carpet
Approximately 7'4" x 10'5".

$500 - $700

112 Pair of Antique Japanese Hand Carved
Wood Frames, 18 1/4 x 9 1/2".

$50 - $100

113 Chintz Upholstered Wingback Armchair
$50 - $100

114 Mixed Media on paper signed M. Sarah
Amos, 10 3/8 x 13 3/4", "Bowl of
Apples".

$50 - $100

115 Mixed Media on Paper signed Otto
Cavalcanti, 19 x 25", "Performing
Artists".

$100 - $200

116 Stoneware Vase Monogrammed JG
(Jan Grove) Victoria Canada, 7 1/4"h.

$100 - $150

117 Laurentienne Pottery Vase, 12 3/4"h.
$50 - $60

118 Roseville Mostique Vase, 12"h.
$80 - $100



119 Wedgwood Keith Murray Vase, 8 1/4"h
(unglazed rim spot).

$50 - $70

120 Raku Vase & Bowl signed Richard
(Mosselman), 7"h & 6 1/4" Diameter.

$60 - $100

121 Longwy France Rectangular Tray, 8
3/8 x 11 5/8".

$300 - $400

122 Collection of Weller Pottery
"Claywood" Vases, 1 3/4 - 8 1/8"h.

$80 - $140

123 Collection of Mid-Century Pottery &
Glass/ Metal Wares.

$60 - $120

124 Globe-Wernicke Three Section Oak
Barrister's Bookcase, 40"h.

$300 - $400

125 Wax Resist Stoneware Bowl
Monogrammed S, 7 1/2" Diameter.

$50 - $60

126 Dresden Oval Porcelain Smokers Set.
$50 - $60

127 Three Ceramic Items signed (Kinichi)
Shigeno: Stand (5 5/8"h) & Two Owl
Figures.

$60 - $100

128 Roseville "Imperial II" Vase with
Original Foil Label, 4 1/2"h.

$60 - $100

129 Collection of Ladies Dressing Table
Sundries.

$50 - $100

130 Feathertail Glass Vase signed (Mel)
Munsen, 4"h.

$100 - $150

131 Arabia Sointu Tinted Porcelain Cream
& Sugar Set, Design Kaj Franck, 2
1/2"h.

$50 - $60

132 Mother of Pearl Necklace (22 1/2"L) &
Earrings.

$50 - $60

133 Stoneware UFO-Style Vase signed
(Bob) Kingsmill, C. 1973, 7 1/2"
Diameter.

$60 - $100

134 Three Murano Glass Gold Leaf Dishes,
6-7"w.

$80 - $120

135 Pilkingtons Royal Lancastrian Vase
Monogrammed ETR imp.3160, 7"h
(crazing noted).

$60 - $100

136 Banded Mahogany Hexagonal Side
Table , 28 3/8"h.

$50 - $100

137 Fancy Mahogany Armchair C.1900, 40
3/4"h.

$50 - $100

138 Mahogany Pedestal Wine Table, 19
7/8"h.

$50 - $60

139 Two Fulper Bowls (rim chip & foot
rim chips noted).

$100 - $200

140 Book: "Herbert Siebner A
Celebration"/Skelton/Bennett, Morriss,
1993.

$50 - $60

141 Pyrography Wooden Bowl with
Serpent Decoration, 15 3/4" Diameter

$100 - $200

142 American Art Pottery Jardiniere, 6
3/8"h.

$60 - $100

143 Roseville "Poppy" Handled Vase, 9
1/2"h.

$60 - $100

144 American Art Pottery Jardiniere, 6
3/8"h.

$50 - $100

145 Pair of Gilt Metal Tripod Candlesticks,
16 1/2"h.

$50 - $100

146 19th C. Cherry Drop Side Table, 28 1/2
x 42 x 21".

$200 - $300

147 Tabriz Hand Knotted Carpet
Approximately 6'8" x 9'11".

$400 - $600

148 Contemporary Art Glass Vase, 13
3/4"h.

$50 - $60

149 Stoneware Tea Set Monogrammed S &
G B (Scott & Garnet Beardsley), Pot 6
3/4"h.

$50 - $100

150 Robinson Ransbottom Vase (10"h) &
McCoy Vase, 8 1/8"h.

$50 - $100

151 Danish Modern Teak Record Stand, 47
3/8"L.

$80 - $120

152 Casasus Spain Lustre Ware Pottery
Table Lamp Base, Two Sections, 33
1/2"h.

$60 - $120

153 Modified Acrylic Charcoal Pastel on
Paper signed (Phyllis) Serota, 22 1/4 x
28", "The...".

$100 - $200

154 Antique Wicker Picnic Basket with Blue
Adderley's Pottery/Silver Plate /Hod.

$60 - $100

155 South African Buffalo Hide Purse/
Change Purse/Wallet/Belt, 10 1/2"w.

$80 - $100

156 Three Composition Plaques by Zerat, 8
3/8 x 7 1/2", "Figure Studies".

$50 - $100

157 Three Onyx Lamps.
$100 - $200

158 Pair of 1920's Cast Metal Pendant
Ceiling Fixtures with Crowns &
Various Parts.

$50 - $100

159 Pair of 1920's Cast Metal Pendant
Ceiling Fixtures with Crowns &
Various Parts.

$50 - $100

160 Dutch "Designum" Wall Clock, Design:
Paul Schudel.

$100 - $200

161 Unsigned Oil on Board, 10 x 8", "Dutch
Style Floral Still Life".

$80 - $100

162 Prodotti Stella Italy Coffee Maker , 6"h.
$50 - $60

163 Holmegaard "Selandia" Bowl,
PerLutkend, 11 3/4"L.

$60 - $100


